Attachment D

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

| This Hold Harmless Agreement is between |
|--|
| Name of Contractor |
| (hereinafter Contractor), and Oak Ridge Schools named in this bid. |
| Contractor agrees that as a condition precedent to "Contractor" being awarded a contract from Oak Ridge Schools, "Contractor" agrees to indemnify, protect, defend, and hold harmless Oak Ridge Schools, its Board Members, agents, and employees from all judgments, claims, demands for payment, suits or actions of every nature and description brought against Oak Ridge Schools, its Board Members, agents, and employees alleging injuries or damages sustained by any person arising out of or in the course of "Contractor's" providing goods or services to Oak Ridge Schools. |
| Name of Contractor: |
| Ву: |
| Title: |
| STATE OF TENNESSEE County of Anderson |
| personally appeared before me, the undersigned, with whom I am personally acquainted and who, upon oath, acknowledged that he/she/it executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained, and who further acknowledge that he/she/it is authorized to execute this interment on behalf of |
| Signature |
| Witness by hand and Notaries seal at office this day of, year of |
| Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: |